Race Date

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

October 22, 2016

Place

10

1

12

13

14

Inc.

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Team

Valders

Notre Dame Academy

Freedom

Luxemburg-Casco

Chilton

Xavier

Fox Valley Lutheran

Kiel

Southern Door

Little Chute

Two Rivers

Denmark

Sturgeon Bay

New Holstein

Wrightstown

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Top5
Places

59

Top 5 Times:

85

Top 5 Times:

90

Top 5 Times:

125

Top 5 Times:

142

Top 5 Times:

145

Top 5 Times:

182

Top 5 Times:

209

Top 5 Times:

258

Top 5 Times:

263

Top 5 Times:

273

Top 5 Times:

314

Top 5 Times:

372

Top 5 Times:

434

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:

—— /] YT V=Y
1 2 3 4 5

3 9 14 15 18
1:25:37.2

4 13 19 22 27
1:26:56.1

2 16 17 23 32
1:27:16.4

7 10 25 26 57
1:28:59.4

12 20 31 39 40
1:29:48.4

1 5 38 48 53
1:28:06.8

6 36 37 45 58
1:31:03.4

11 35 43 55 65
1:32:11.2

33 42 51 54 78
1:34:29.7

34 44 56 63 66
1:34:33.7
8 21 75 81 88
1:36:33.6
41 62 67 68 76
1:36:32.8
47 60 84 90 91
1:44:34.9

80 86 87 89 92
1:47:53.7

6*
24

28

46

61

50

64

59

69

79

72

83

93

30

49

74

52

70

71

73

82

77

85

94
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Race Date
October 22, 2016

Place Score Bib No

1 1 401
2 2 259
3 3 384
4 4 324
5 5 402
6 6 244
7 7 300
8 8 368
9 9 382

10 (<5) 391
11 10 298
12 11 269
13 12 219
14 13 330
15 14 378
16 15 380
17 16 261
18 17 255
19 18 381
20 19 327
21 20 217
22 21 367
23 22 328
24 23 257
25 24 383
26 25 299
21 26 207
28 27 329
29 28 326
30 29 379
31 30 325
32 31 213
33 32 258
34 33 344
35 34 289
36 35 275
37 36 242
38 37 247
39 38 404
40 39 218
41 40 215
42 41 233
43 42 342
44 43 274
45 44 286

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Name

Luke Bailey
Travis Reiter
Trevor Wenzel
Jack Colleran
Nathan Broullire
Chris Krahn
Hunter Liebeck
Jared Krahn
Jacob Pattee
Cade Bayerl
Tanner Kasten
Ashton Arnold
Dominic Steiner
Charlie Sauter
Joe DeMeyer
Casey Gunderson
Luke Vosters
Devin Baumgart
Cody Meyer
Reid Milton
Nathan Schmitz
Pedro Guzman
William Roach
Joe Lezotte
Josiah Welch
Isaiah LeGrave
Aaron Hanna
Jacob Rose
Howie Gerstner
Nate Griepentrog
Ryan Brabant
Alex Brandt

Koy Murphy
Karl Meier
James Vanden Berg
Andy Winkel
Kyler Johnson
Hunter Thelen
Mitchell Lambert
Auggie Sell
Josh Meyer
Connor Sisel
Derek Huber
Josh Tarnowski
Noah Mueller

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Xavier

Freedom

Valders

Notre Dame Academy
Xavier

Fox Valley Lutheran
Luxemburg-Casco
Two Rivers

Valders

Wrightstown
Luxemburg-Casco
Kiel

Chilton

Notre Dame Academy
Valders

Valders

Freedom

Freedom

Valders

Notre Dame Academy
Chilton

Two Rivers

Notre Dame Academy
Freedom

Valders
Luxemburg-Casco
Luxemburg-Casco
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Valders

Notre Dame Academy
Chilton

Freedom

Southern Door

Little Chute

Kiel

Fox Valley Lutheran
Fox Valley Lutheran
Xavier

Chilton

Chilton

Denmark

Southern Door

Kiel

Little Chute

1

Time Pace
15:41.0 5:04/M
16:07.4  5:12/M
16:11.1  5:13/M
16:15.1  5:15/M
16:22.0 5:17/M
16:51.7  5:26/M
16:56.4  5:28/M
16:56.7  5:28/M
16:58.4  5:28/M
16:58.7  5:28/M
17:09.4  5:32/M
17:10.3  5:32/M
17:12.6  5:33/M
17:15.0 5:34/M
17:16.0  5:34/M
17:32.0  5:39/M
17:35.4  5:40/M
17:39.3  5:42/M
17:39.5  5:42/M
17:44.8 5:43/M
17:45.6  5:44/M
17:46.5  5:44/M
17:47.9  5:44/M
17:49.1  5:45/M
17:50.5  5:45/M
17:52.2  5:46/M
17:52.3  5:46/M
17:53.1 5:46/M
17:56.0 5:47/M
17:58.8  5:48/M
18:03.0 5:49/M
18:04.0 5:50/M
18:04.9  5:50/M
18:06.6  5:50/M
18:07.0 5:51/M
18:07.7 5:51/M
18:09.6  5:51/M
18:14.8  5:53/M
18:17.9  5:54/M
18:21.5  5:55/M
18:24.5  5:56/M
18:25.4  5:56/M
18:28.8  5:57/M
18:30.3  5:58/M
18:33.7  5:59/M

10/22/2016 01:30:27



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Place Score Bib No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
(<5)

245
260
356
407
256
216
338
214
405
343
272
284
303
243
241
354
302
228
285
403
273
287
232
227
271
406
246
283
270
301
370
230
288
341
339
310
366
340
229
353
231
315
313
369
392

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Name

Jared Pethan
Matthew School
Izaak Polecheck
Andrew Zampaloni
Dwight Green
Peyton Meyer
Michael Bertrand
Chris East

Tom Murphy
Ben Kielar

Alex Riebe
Tommy Clifford
Tyler Suess
Caleb Kolell
Drake Hansen
Trevor Lautenbach
Ethan Nimmer
Blake Bomski
Sam Hietpas
Ben Drees

Elijah Sippel
Orlondo Mueller
Jedd Shefchick
Isaac Blakeslee
Trevor Gasser
Sam Nortman
Matthew Schmidt

Connor Christopherson

Brian Buckman
Michael Nachtwey
Rosslee Reed
Alex Schmitz
Matthew Sanderfoot
Elliot Holt

Ryan Charles
Perry Balazs

Zach Craney

Seth Hanson
Riley Brantmeier
Sam Hargis

Max Schmitz
Jacob Thiel

Jacob Ramaker
Kyle Messmann
Antony Gonzales

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys
Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Fox Valley Lutheran
Freedom
Sturgeon Bay
Xavier

Freedom

Chilton

Southern Door
Chilton

Xavier

Southern Door
Kiel

Little Chute
Luxemburg-Casco
Fox Valley Lutheran
Fox Valley Lutheran
Sturgeon Bay
Luxemburg-Casco
Denmark

Little Chute
Xavier

Kiel

Little Chute
Denmark
Denmark

Kiel

Xavier

Fox Valley Lutheran
Little Chute

Kiel
Luxemburg-Casco
Two Rivers
Denmark

Little Chute
Southern Door
Southern Door
New Holstein

Two Rivers
Southern Door
Denmark
Sturgeon Bay
Denmark

New Holstein

New Holstein

Two Rivers
Wrightstown

2

Time

Pace

18:37.2  6:00/M
18:41.4  6:02/M
18:44.0 6:03/M
18:48.0 6:04/M
18:48.7  6:04/M
18:51.5 6:05/M
18:51.6  6:05/M
18:51.6  6:05/M
18:57.7  6:07/M
18:58.0 6:07/M
18:59.8  6:07/M
19:05.9 6:09/M
19:09.0 6:11/M
19:09.9 6:11/M
19:10.5 6:11/M

19:11.1

6:11/M

19:11.5 6:11/M
19:13.9 6:12/M
19:220 6:15/M

19:22.1

6:15/M

19:22.8  6:15/M
19:249 6:15/M
19:27.7  6:16/M
19:33.8  6:18/M
19:34.0 6:19/M
19:35.7 6:19/M
19:39.3  6:20/M
19:39.4  6:20/M

19:40.1

6:21/M

19:43.7 6:22/M
19:496 6:24/M
19:51.7  6:24/M
19:58.0 6:26/M
20:04.6  6:28/M
20:10.8  6:30/M
20:18.7  6:33/M
20:23.6  6:35/M
20:24.0 6:35/M

20:29.1

6:36/M

20:50.9 6:43/M
20:51.6  6:44/M
20:53.4  6:44/M
21:03.2  6:47/M
21:37.0  6:58/M

21:37.1

6:58/M
10/22/2016 01:30:27



Race Date WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
October 22, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
91 89 311 Nathan Born New Holstein 22:39.7  7:18/M
92 90 357 Mason Propsom Sturgeon Bay 22:53.7  T7:23/IM
93 91 352 Gonzalo Carcamo Sturgeon Bay 22:55.0  7:24/M
94 92 312 Bradley Paulson New Holstein 22:58.5  7:25/M
95 93 314  Colton Roepke New Holstein 23:11.0  7:29/M
96 94 316  Matt Turner New Holstein 24:311 7:55/M

DQ DQ 393 Simon Witcpalek Wrightstown 19:52.3  6:25/M

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 3 10/22/2016 01:30:27



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Valders
Team Score (places): 59

384
382
378
380
381
383
379

~NOoO Ok WN -

Trevor Wenzel
Jacob Pattee

Joe DeMeyer
Casey Gunderson
Cody Meyer
Josiah Welch
Nate Griepentrog

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall
Place

14
15
18

(24)

(29)

Team - Notre Dame Academy
Team Score (places): 85

324
330
327
328
329
326
325

~NOoO Ok WN -

Jack Colleran
Charlie Sauter
Reid Milton
William Roach
Jacob Rose
Howie Gerstner
Ryan Brabant

Team - Freedom
Team Score (places): 90

259
261
255
257
258
260
256

~NOoO Ok WN -

Travis Reiter
Luke Vosters
Devin Baumgart
Joe Lezotte
Koy Murphy
Matthew School
Dwight Green

Team - Luxemburg-Casco
Team Score (places): 125

300
298
299
297
303
302
301

~NOoO Ok WN -

Hunter Liebeck
Tanner Kasten
Isaiah LeGrave
Aaron Hanna
Tyler Suess

Ethan Nimmer
Michael Nachtwey

13
19
22
27

(28)

(30)

16
17
23
32

(46)

(49)

10
25
26
57

(61)

(74)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

3
12
26
41
59

(83)

(112)

Finish Position

4
17
36
58
85

(113)

(143)

Finish Position

2
18
35
58
90

(136)

(185)

Finish Position

17
42
68

125

(186)

(260)

Time

Cumulative

Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:07.4

16:11.1
16:58.4
17:16.0
17:32.0
17:39.5
17:50.5
17:58.8

2

16:11.1
33:09.5
50:25.6
1:07:57.6
1:25:37.2
1:43:27.8
2:01:26.6

0:00.0
0:47.3
1:04.9
1:20.9
1:28.4
1:39.4
1:47.7

Average Time: 17:23.2

16:15.1
17:15.0
17:44.8
17:47.9
17:53.1
17:56.0
18:03.0

3

16:15.1
33:30.1
51:15.0
1:09:02.9
1:26:56.1
1:44:52.1
2:02:55.2

0:00.0
0:59.8
1:29.7
1:32.7
1:38.0
1:40.8
1:47.8

Average Time: 17:27.2

16:07.4
17:35.4
17:39.3
17:49.1
18:04.9
18:41.4
18:48.7

- 4

16:07.4
33:42.9
51:22.3
1:09:11.4
1:27:16.4
1:45:57.9
2:04:46.6

0:00.0
1:27.9
1:31.9
1:41.6
1:57.4
2:33.9
2:41.3

Average Time: 17:47.9

16:56.4
17:09.4
17:52.2
17:52.3
19:09.0
19:11.5
19:43.7

16:56.4
34:05.8
51:58.0
1:09:50.4
1:28:59.4
1:48:11.0
2:07:54.7

0:00.0
0:12.9
0:55.7
0:55.9
2:12.5
2:15.1
2:47.2

10/22/2016 01:30:33



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Chilton
Team Score (places): 142

219
217
213
218
215
216
214

~NOoO Ok WN -

Dominic Steiner
Nathan Schmitz
Alex Brandt
Auggie Sell
Josh Meyer
Peyton Meyer
Chris East

Team - Xavier
Team Score (places): 145

401
402
404
407
405
403
406

~NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Fox Valley Lutheran

Luke Bailey
Nathan Broullire
Mitchell Lambert
Andrew Zampaloni
Tom Murphy

Ben Drees

Sam Nortman

Team Score (places): 182

244
242
247
245
243
241
246

~NOoO Ok WN -

Chris Krahn
Kyler Johnson
Hunter Thelen
Jared Pethan
Caleb Kolell
Drake Hansen
Matthew Schmidt

Team - Kiel
Team Score (places): 209

269
275
274
272
273
271
270

~NOoO Ok WN -

Ashton Arnold
Andy Winkel
Josh Tarnowski
Alex Riebe
Elijah Sippel
Trevor Gasser
Brian Buckman

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall
Place

12
20
31
39
40

(50)

(52)

38
48
53

(64)

(70)

36
37
45
58
(59)
(71)

11
35
43
55
65

(69)

(73)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

12
32
63
102
142
(192)

(244)

Finish Position

]
6

44
92
145
(209)
(279)

Finish Position

6
42
79
124
182
(241)

(312)

Finish Position

11
46
89
144
209
(278)

(351)

Time

Cumulative

Time

- 5

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:57.6

17:12.6
17:45.6
18:04.0
18:21.5
18:24.5
18:51.5
18:51.6

6

17:12.6
34:58.3
53:02.3
1:11:23.8
1:29:48.4
1:48:39.9
2:07:31.6

0:00.0
0:33.0
0:51.3
1:08.8
1:11.9
1:38.8
1:38.9

Average Time: 17:37.3

15:41.0
16:22.0
18:17.9
18:48.0
18:57.7
19:22.1
19:35.7

7

15:41.0
32:03.1
50:21.0
1:09:09.0
1:28:06.8
1:47:28.9
2:07:04.7

0:00.0
0:40.9
2:36.8
3:06.9
3:16.6
3:41.0
3:54.6

Average Time: 18:12.6

16:51.7
18:09.6
18:14.8
18:37.2
19:09.9
19:10.5
19:39.3

- 8

16:51.7
35:01.4
53:16.2
1:11:53.4
1:31:03.4
1:50:13.9
2:09:53.3

0:00.0
1:17.8
1:23.0
1:45.4
2:18.1
2:18.7
2:47.6

Average Time: 18:26.2

17:10.3
18:07.7
18:30.3
18:59.8
19:22.8
19:34.0
19:40.1

17:10.3
35:18.1
53:48.5
1:12:48.4
1:32:11.2
1:51:45.2
2:11:25.4

0:00.0
0:57.3
1:20.0
1:49.5
2:12.4
2:23.6
2:29.7

10/22/2016 01:30:33



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Southern Door
Team Score (places): 258

344
342
338
343
341
339
340

~NOoO Ok WN -

Karl Meier
Derek Huber
Michael Bertrand
Ben Kielar

Elliot Holt

Ryan Charles
Seth Hanson

Team - Little Chute
Team Score (places): 263

289
286
284
285
287
283
288

~NOoO Ok WN -

James Vanden Berg
Noah Mueller
Tommy Clifford
Sam Hietpas
Orlondo Mueller

Connor Christopherson

Matthew Sanderfoot

Team - Two Rivers
Team Score (places): 273

368
367
370
366
369

a b WON -

Jared Krahn
Pedro Guzman
Rosslee Reed
Zach Craney
Kyle Messmann

Team - Denmark
Team Score (places): 314

233
228
232
227
230
229
231

NOoO Ok WN -

Connor Sisel
Blake Bomski
Jedd Shefchick
Isaac Blakeslee
Alex Schmitz
Riley Brantmeier
Max Schmitz

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall
Place

33
42
51
54
78

(79)

(82)

34
44
56
63
66

(72)

(77)

21
75
81
88

41
62
67
68
76

(83)

(83)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

33
75
126
180
258
(337)
(419)

Finish Position

34
78
134
197
263
(335)
(412)

Finish Position

8
29
104
185
273

Finish Position

41
103
170
238
314

(397)

(482)

Time

Cumulative

Time

- 9

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:53.9

18:06.6
18:28.8
18:51.6
18:58.0
20:04.6
20:10.8
20:24.0

10

18:06.6
36:35.4
55:27.0
1:14:25.1
1:34:29.7
1:54:40.6
2:15:04.7

0:00.0
0:22.2
0:44.9
0:514
1:57.9
2:04.2
2:17.4

Average Time: 18:54.7

18:07.0
18:33.7
19:05.9
19:22.0
19:24.9
19:39.4
19:58.0

11

18:07.0
36:40.7
55:46.7
1:15:08.8
1:34:33.7
1:54:13.2
2:14:11.3

0:00.0
0:26.7
0:58.9
1:15.0
1:17.9
1:32.4
1:51.0

Average Time: 19:18.7

16:56.7
17:46.5
19:49.6
20:23.6
21:37.0

12

16:56.7
34:43.2
54:32.9
1:14:56.5
1:36:33.6

0:00.0
0:49.7
2:52.9
3:26.9
4:40.3

Average Time: 19:18.5

18:25.4
19:13.9
19:27.7
19:33.8
19:51.7
20:29.1
20:51.6

18:25.4
37:39.4
57:07.2
1:16:41.0
1:36:32.8
1:57:.01.9
2:17:53.6

0:00.0
0:48.5
1:02.3
1:08.3
1:26.3
2:03.7
2:26.2

10/22/2016 01:30:33



Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Sturgeon Bay
Team Score (places): 372

356
354
353
357
352

Izaak Polecheck
Trevor Lautenbach
Sam Hargis
Mason Propsom
Gonzalo Carcamo

a b WON -

Team - New Holstein
Team Score (places): 434

310 Perry Balazs
315 Jacob Thiel
313 Jacob Ramaker
311 Nathan Born
312 Bradley Paulson
314 Colton Roepke

316 Matt Turner

~NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Wrightstown
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 391 Cade Bayerl

2 392 Antony Gonzales
DQ 393 Simon Witcpalek

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall

Place

47
60
84
90
91

80
86
87
89
92

(93)

(94)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5

DQ

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

47
107
191
281
372

Finish Position

80
166
253
342
434

(527)

(621)

Finish Position

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

- 13

Average Time: 20:54.9

18:44.0
19:11.1
20:50.9
22:53.7
22:55.0

14

18:44.0 0:00.0
37:55.1 0:27.1
58:46.0 2:06.8
1:21:39.8 4:09.7
1:44:34.9 4:11.0

Average Time: 21:34.7

20:18.7
20:53.4
21:03.2
22:39.7
22:58.5
23:11.0
24:31.1

- Inc.

Average Time:

16:58.7
21:37.1
19:52.3

20:18.7 0:00.0
41:12.1 0:34.6
1:02:15.3 0:44.4
1:24:55.1 2:21.0
1:47:53.7 2:39.7
2:11:04.7 2:52.3
2:35:35.9 4:12.3
16:58.7 0:00.0
38:35.9 4:38.3
58:28.3 2:53.5

10/22/2016 01:30:33



